ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED

A RATION CORPORATION

Registered Office: Bijulee Bhawan, 3rd floor, Paltan-bazar, Guwahati-781 001, Assam

Sri. Utpal Gohain Project Director Lower Kopili Hydro Electric Project (LKHEP) E-mail: pdpmu@apgcl.com

No: APGCL/LKHEP/PD/2019-20/47/10

Dated: 07.03.2020

Extension Notice

The last date of submission of tender for the work invited vide Tender Notice No. APGCL/PD/LKHEP/Civil Works/02 of 2019-20, dated: 25.02.2020 is hereby extended up to 12:00 hrs of 17/03/2020. The bids will be opened at 13:00 hrs on the same day.

All other terms and conditions shall remain same as per the earlier tender notice. Any further addendum/corrigendum/extension in respect of this tender shall be issued on the APGCL's website www.apgcl.org.

Director (PMU) Lower Kopili H. E. Project, APGCL

Copy to:

- 1) The Managing Director, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati -1 for kind information.
- 2) The Deputy General Manager, Investigation Circle, APGCL, Narangi, Guwahati -26 for information.
- 3) The Deputy General Manager (F & A), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1, for information.
- 4) The Assistant General Manager, Lower Kopili Construction Division, APGCL, Lanka, Dist.-Hojai for information.
- 5) Relevant File.

Project Director Lower Kopili H.E. Project, APGCL